



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8084/2025**
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: None

versus

COL MANMOHAN SOOD AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Shailendra Singh, Dr.Abhay
Kant Yadav, Advs. for R-33,
43-71, 82, 85, 87-129.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
12.09.2025

CM APPL. 57914/2025

1. Issue notice to the petitioners/non-applicants, to be served through counsel, returnable on 2nd December, 2025, the date already fixed.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks of receipt of the notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/Arya/ik