



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8084/2025

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

COL MANMOHAN SOOD AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singh Puar, Ms. Shalani Puar, Mr. Parthsarathi Hirani, Advs. for R-18

Mr. R. V. Sinha with Mr. A. S Singh, Advs. for R-130

Dr. (Maj) Raj Kishor Kumar, Adv. for Impleaders in CM 45624

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

CM APPL. 49041/2026

1. A pass over is sought. We have today 105 matters on Board.
2. This is a simple application.
3. In that view of the matter, we are not inclined to pass over the matter.
4. Re-notify the application on the date already fixed, i.e., 8 October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JULY 30, 2026/dsn